## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 39 by Representative Hodges

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 9, change "extend" to "continue"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 16, after "Representatives" delete the remainder of line 16 and insert
  "representing District 64,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 17, delete "the speaker of the House,"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 19, after "Senate" delete the remainder of line 19 and insert "representing
  10 District 6,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 20, delete "the Senate,"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 24 and insert the following:
- "(3) One member shall be the congressman representing Louisiana's
   6<sup>th</sup> Congressional District, in which the Comite River Diversion Canal
   Project is located, or his designee."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, line 14, after "Parish" insert ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22

- 21 On page 3, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- 23 "(15) One member shall be the state representative representing District 71.
- 24 (16) One member shall be the state senator representing District 13."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 3, line 18, change "(15)" to "(17)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 28 On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:
- "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the members of the task force
  shall serve without compensation, except for per diem or expense
  reimbursement to which they may be individually entitled by their respective
  employers."

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, line 24, after "staffed by the" insert "staff of the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 3, line 25, after "Works" delete "staff"